Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies

Sec. 31-372-103-1916. Safety and Health Regulations for Shipbuilding

Standard  Subject Fed. Reg  Action
Affected Date.

Subpart — General Provisions

A

Section

1916.1 Purpose, scope and responsibility
1916.2 Definitions

1916.3 Penalty

1916.4 (Reserved)

1916.5 Reference specifications, standards, and
codes

1916.6  Notification of accidents resulting in fatalities
or serious injuries

1916.7  Amendment of the regulations of this part

Subpart B — Explosive and Other Dangerous Atmospheres
1916.10 Competent person

Subpart C — Surface Preparation and Preservation
1916.21  Toxic cleaning solvents

1916.22  Chemical paint and preservative removers

1916.23  Mechanical paint removers

1916.24  Painting

1916.25 Flammable liquids

Subpart D — Welding, Cutting and Heating

1916.31  Ventilation and protection in welding, cutting
and heating

1916.32  Fire prevention

1916.33  Welding, cutting and heating in way of pre-
servative coatings

1916.34  Welding, cutting and heating of hollow metal
containers and structures

1916.35  Gas welding and cutting
1916.36  Arc welding and cutting
1916.37  Uses of fissionable material in shipbuilding

Subpart E — Scaffolds, Ladders and Other Working
Surfaces

1916.41 Scaffolds or staging
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Standard
Affected

1916.42
1916.43
1916.44
1916.45

1916.46
1916.47

Subject Fed. Reg  Action
Date.

Ladders
Guarding of deck openings and edges
Access to vessels

Access to and guarding of dry docks and ma-
rine railways

Access to cargo spaces and confined spaces
Working surfaces

Subpart F — General Working Conditions

1916.51
1916.52
1916.53
1916.54
1916.55
1916.56
1916.57
1916.58

Housekeeping

Illumination

Utilities

Work in confined or isolated spaces

Work on or in the vicinity of radar and radio
Work in or on lifeboats

Health and sanitation

First aid

Subpart G — Gear and Equipment for Rigging and Materials

Handling

1916.61
1916.62
1916.63
1916.64
1916.65
1916.66
1916.67
1916.68

Inspection

Ropes, chains and slings
Shackles and hooks

Chain falls and pull-lifts
Hoisting and hauling equipment
Use of gear

Qualifications of operators
Tables

Subpart H — Tools and Related Equipment

1916.71
1916.72
1916.73
1916.74
1916.75
1916.76

General precautions

Portable electric tools

Hand tools

Abrasive wheels

Powder actuated fastening tools

Internal combustion engines, other than ship’s
equipment

Subpart I — Personal Protective Equipment

-0
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Standard  Subject Fed. Reg  Action
Affected Date.

1916.81 Eye protection

1916.82  Respiratory protection

1916.83  Head, foot and body protection

1916.84  Life saving equipment

Subpart J — Ship’s Machinery and Piping Systems
1916.91  Ship’s boilers

1916.92  Ship’s piping systems

1916.93  Ship’s propulsion machinery

1916.94  Ship’s deck machinery

Subpart K — Portable, Unfired Pressure Vessels, Drums, and Containers, Other
Than Ship’s Equipment

1916.101 Portable air receivers and other unfired pres-
sure vessels

1916.102 Drums and containers

Subpart L — Electrical Machinery

1916.111 Electrical circuits and distribution boards
Subject Index for 29 CFR 1916—Shipbuild-
ing.

Subpart

A

1915.5 Incorporation by reference 9/9/09 Amended
Subpart [

1915.153 Eye and face protection 9/9/09 Amended
1915.155 Head protection 9/9/09 Amended
1915.156 Footprotection 9/9/09 Amended
(Adopted effective August 18, 2010)
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Standard  Subject Fed. Reg  Action
Affected Date.

stances

1915.102 Chromium (VI) 5/14/10 Amended
6

(Adopted effective December 14, 2010)




