## Sec. 31-372-103-1916. Safety and Health Regulations for Shipbuilding

Standard Affected	Subject	Fed. Reg Date.	Action
Subpart A	— General Provisions		
Section			
1916.1	Purpose, scope and responsibility		
1916.2	Definitions		
1916.3	Penalty		
1916.4	(Reserved)		
1916.5	Reference specifications, standards, and codes		
1916.6	Notification of accidents resulting in fatalities or serious injuries		
1916.7	Amendment of the regulations of this part		
Subpart l	B — Explosive and Other Dangerous Atmosp	heres	
1916.10	Competent person		
Subpart (	C — Surface Preparation and Preservation		
1916.21	Toxic cleaning solvents		
1916.22	Chemical paint and preservative removers		
1916.23	Mechanical paint removers		
1916.24	Painting		
1916.25	Flammable liquids		
Subpart l	D — Welding, Cutting and Heating		
1916.31	Ventilation and protection in welding, cutting and heating		
1916.32	Fire prevention		
1916.33	Welding, cutting and heating in way of preservative coatings		
1916.34	Welding, cutting and heating of hollow metal containers and structures		
1916.35	Gas welding and cutting		
1916.36	Arc welding and cutting		
1916.37	Uses of fissionable material in shipbuilding		
Subpart l	E — Scaffolds, Ladders and Other Working		
Surfaces			
1916 41	Scaffolds or staging		

## Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies

Standard Affected	Subject	Fed. Reg Date.	Action
1916.42	Ladders		
1916.43	Guarding of deck openings and edges		
1916.44	Access to vessels		
1916.45	Access to and guarding of dry docks and marine railways		
1916.46	Access to cargo spaces and confined spaces		
1916.47	Working surfaces		
Subpart I	— General Working Conditions		
1916.51	Housekeeping		
1916.52	Illumination		
1916.53	Utilities		
1916.54	Work in confined or isolated spaces		
1916.55	Work on or in the vicinity of radar and radio		
1916.56	Work in or on lifeboats		
1916.57	Health and sanitation		
1916.58	First aid		
Subpart (	${f G}$ — ${f G}$ ear and ${f E}$ quipment for ${f R}$ igging and ${f M}$	aterials	
Handling			
1916.61	Inspection		
1916.62	Ropes, chains and slings		
1916.63	Shackles and hooks		
1916.64	Chain falls and pull-lifts		
1916.65	Hoisting and hauling equipment		
1916.66	Use of gear		
1916.67	Qualifications of operators		
1916.68	Tables		
Subpart I	H — Tools and Related Equipment		
1916.71	General precautions		
1916.72	Portable electric tools		
1916.73	Hand tools		
1916.74	Abrasive wheels		
1916.75	Powder actuated fastening tools		
1916.76	Internal combustion engines, other than ship's equipment		
Subport I	Parsonal Protective Fauinment		

Standard Affected	Subject	Fed. Reg Date.	Action				
1916.81	Eye protection						
1916.82	Respiratory protection						
1916.83	Head, foot and body protection						
1916.84	Life saving equipment						
Subpart J — Ship's Machinery and Piping Systems							
1916.91	Ship's boilers						
1916.92	Ship's piping systems						
1916.93	Ship's propulsion machinery						
1916.94	Ship's deck machinery						
Subpart K — Portable, Unfired Pressure Vessels, Drums, and Containers, Other							
Than Ship's Equipment							
1916.101	Portable air receivers and other unfired pressure vessels						
1916.102	Drums and containers						
Subpart I	. — Electrical Machinery						
1916.111	Electrical circuits and distribution boards						
	Subject Index for 29 CFR 1916—Shipbuilding.						
Subpart A							
1915.5	Incorporation by reference	9/9/09	Amended				
Subpart I							
1915.153	Eye and face protection	9/9/09	Amended				
1915.155	Head protection	9/9/09	Amended				
1915.156	Footprotection	9/9/09	Amended				
(Adopted effective August 18, 2010)							
Subpart A - General Provisions	Authority	5/14/10	Amended				
Subpart Z -							
Toxic and Haz- ardous Sub							

## Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies

Standard Subject Fed. Reg Action
Affected Date.
stances
1915.102 Chromium (VI) 5/14/10 Amended

6

(Adopted effective December 14, 2010)